2830 

BY  DiPalma, Gallo, Acosta, Zurier, Vargas 

ENTITLED, AN ACT RELATING TO CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM -- 2026 

BOND REFERENDA (Submits the state's 2026 capital development program requesting the 

issuance of general obligation bonds totaling two hundred seventeen million dollars 

($217,000,000) for approval of the electorate at the general election to be held in November 

2026.) 

{LC5663/1} 

Introduced, referred to Senate Finance. 

Senate Bill No. 2831 

BY  Lauria, DiMario, Valverde, Murray, Vargas, Ujifusa, DiPalma, Urso, Pearson, LaMountain 

ENTITLED, AN ACT RELATING TO HEALTH AND SAFETY -- PRIMARY CARE 

TRAINING SITES PROGRAM (Appropriates two million seven hundred thousand dollars 

($2,700,000) to fund the primary care training sites program to provide training for physicians, 

nurse practitioners and physician assistants within the department of health.) 

{LC5251/1} 

Introduced, referred to Senate Finance. 

Senate Bill No. 2832

[...]

Introduced, referred to Senate Special Legislation and Veterans Affairs. 

Senate Bill No. 2999 

BY  Dimitri, Patalano, Thompson 

ENTITLED, AN ACT RELATING TO MOTOR AND MOTOR VEHICLES -- 

REGISTRATION OF VEHICLES (Allows any vehicle eligible for registration with a gross 

weight of under eight thousand eight hundred pounds (8,800 lbs.) as long it is accompanied by a 

registrant's affidavit declaring it would not be used for commercial purposes.) 

{LC5845/1} 

Introduced, referred to Senate Special Legislation and Veterans Affairs. 

Senate Bill No. 3000 

BY  Lauria, DiMario, Tikoian, Valverde, Murray, Vargas, Ujifusa, Mack, Acosta, Kallman